POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No. G1(b)-21090/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated. 25-03-2024

Notice inviting Tender

Sealed Tenders are invited from the eligible vendors for the "Purchase of a new Server to the Subsidiary Kendriya Police Kalyan Bhandar, Kozhikode Rural so as to reach this office on or before 4.00 PM on 29.03.2024. Tender is invited under single bid system.

Tender No	01/24
Name of item	Specification
Processor	Intel Xenon E- 5 series Processor 3.5 GHz
RAM	16 GB DDR4 RAM (2 Nos)
SSD	1 TB (2 Nos)
OS	Windows Server OS (Standard edition)
Database	Microsoft SQL Standard edition (with 1 CAL)
Warranty	Minimum 3 years or above
Approximate Rate	Rs.300000/-
Tender Fees	600 + GST
EMD	Rs.3000/-
Date and Time of opening	30/03/2024 , 11AM

1. The Tenders should be superscribed with Tender Number and details of the items and addressed to The District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural PIN-673105. Late Tenders will not be accepted. The Tenders will be opened at the time mentioned above, in the presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives (with proof of identity) who may be present at that time. The sale of the tender form will be closed at 3 PM on 29.03.2024.

2. The tenders should be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly superscribed with Tender Number and name of the item. The rate is to be quoted in Indian Money. No advance payment can be made for procuring any of the above items.

3. Opening of tenders: The offers received with requisite EMD or Bid security with samples will be opened on 30.03.2024 at 11.00 AM in the presence of the representatives of the firms who may be present at that time. All tenders received without EMD will be rejected outright. The bids will be evaluated by a Committee and those that do not conform to the specifications will be rejected. All prices quoted should be inclusive of all levies and taxes. Customs duty if any should be mentioned specifically.

4. Intending Tenderer may, on application to the , District Police Office Kozhikode Rural obtain requisite tender forms on which the tenders should be submitted or download the tender forms from the Kerala Police website www.kerala police.gov.in. The tenderer who download forms should submit the required tender value as a Demand Draft along with the tender.

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be furnished along with the Tender. EMD may be





submitted either in crossed Bank Drafts/ Treasury Savings Bank Deposits/Government Promissory notes/ Bank guarantee or National Saving Certificates drawn in favour of the District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural. The name of the firm and tender number should be mentioned on the reverse side of the EMD and Tender cost. Firms which are exempted from furnishing EMD should produce a copy of the relevant authorized document for verification. Without EMD, the tenders will be rejected.

6. Preference will be given to the products submitted by the manufacturer or their authorized dealers having authorization from the original equipment manufacturer. Similarly, preference will be given to the Tenderer having experience of supplying similar/same items to Govt. Departments or Organizations, for which the tenderer has to produce proof of purchase/ installation/ satisfaction of the customer.

7. As per the items are urgently required, the selected bidder will have to supply the items without loss of time, preferably within 5 Days.

8. Police Department is not liable to send any individual communication. Any clarification/ doubts regarding the specification or related matters pertaining to the items tendered may be got cleared through (G 1(b) Section, DPO Kozhikode Rural Rural 0496 25230318. Police Department is not liable to send any individual communication. Any clarification/ doubts regarding the specification or related matters pertaining to the items tendered may be got cleared through (G 1(b) Section, DPO Kozhikode Rural Rural 0496 25230318. Police Department is not liable to send any individual communication. Any clarification/ doubts regarding the specification or related matters pertaining to the items tendered may be got cleared through (G 1(b) Section, DPO Kozhikode Rural Rural 0496 2523031) regarding the specification.

9. The District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural is empowered to reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS District Police Chief

То

: The Manager, Subsidiary Kendriya Police Kalyan Bhandar (DySP DCRB), Kozhikode Rural for vide publicity.



